A
INTERSTATE TRUCK CENTER "

L, 4

dba Valley Peterbilt

2110 S. Sinclair Ave

Stockton, CA 95215
ph: 209-944-5821 - fx: 209-942-2182

5837 N. Goldenstate Blvd

Turlock, CA 95382
ph: 209-669-5444 - fx: 209-669-9674

Sourcewell Contract # 060920-PMC

Sold To: City of Merced Ship To: City of Merced
Address: 1776 Grogan Ave Address: 1776 Grogan Ave
Merced, CA 95340 Merced, CA 95340
Contact: Wally Broughton Contact: Wally Broughton
Number: 209-564-7978 Number: 209-564-7978
E-Mail: broughtonw@citofmerced.org E-Mail: broughtonw@citofmerced.org
Fax: Fax:
Chassis Information
2024 Peterbilt 548 List Price $ 162,204.00
Paccar PX9
Allison Automatic NJPA Discount 15.00%
Chassis Price $ 137,873.40
Sourced Goods / Open-Market Items
Finish PDI / Prep $ 500.00
Detail & Floormats $ 250.00
Spartan Roll-Off $ 55,995.00
Dealer Provided Discount $ (7,500.00)
Non-Taxable Items
Flooring 3.5% 180 Days $ 2,379.73
Number of Units 1
Notes Customer to Provide FET Exemption Form Subtotal $ 189,498.13
ITC to provide DMV Exempt Plate Sales Tax Rate 8.25%
Sales Tax $ 15,437.27
F.E.T. 0.00%
Authorized Signature EXEMPT $ -
Purchasing Agent DMV Fees
Purchase Order Number CA Tire Tax
Date .
Total Invoice $ 204,935.40




